

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | | S-17:150 | Version: | 1 | Name: | AGREEMENT WITH FAMILIE T AND OUTREACH COMPANY F PUBLIC SERVICES PROGRAM | OR THE CDBG | |
|----------------|-----------------|--|------------|--------|---------------|---|---------------|--|
| Туре: | Res | olution | | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 9/21 | /2017 | | | In control: | Finance & Administration Cound | cil Committee | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 10/3/2017 | | |
| Title: | FAM | A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FAMILIE TIEZ MENTORING AND OUTREACH COMPANY FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC SERVICES PROGRAM. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Grants | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. FT Agreement | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | , | | Act | ion | Result | |
| 10/3/2017 | 1 | City Cou | incil | | Pa | ssed | Pass | |
| 9/26/2017 | 1 | Finance | & Administ | ration | Council Re | commended to Council | Pass | |

A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FAMILIE TIEZ MENTORING AND OUTREACH COMPANY FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC SERVICES PROGRAM. WHEREAS, the City has awarded through its FY 2017 CDBG program and Familie Tiez received \$12,300 for Project Access, an after-school program; and

WHEREAS, the City desires the sub-recipient to carry out its stated objectives for the public services program as prescribed in the CDBG Annual Action Plan and in the scope of services within the said agreement; and

WHEREAS, the sub-recipient must represent that they have the capacity to do so and are willing to carry out this program for the Community Development Block Grant program as described in this agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The Mayor, Harold Perrin and City Clerk Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate said agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of October, 2017.

Committee